





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 105-010A	34,191.200 DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD-3 MEMBER(CONT ITEM) CA	1.00000	28,581.16	1.00000	28,581.16	1.00000	28,581.16
0010 107-019A	30,000.000 MONUMENT PRESERVATION CA	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
0015 110-005A	3,070.000 TRAINING HR	0.80000	2,456.00	0.80000	2,456.00	0.80000	2,456.00
0020 203-075A	10,770.000 REM OF FENCE FT	2.10000	22,617.00	0.92000	9,908.40	2.30000	24,771.00
0025 203-080A	1,272.500 REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER FT	2.10000	2,672.25	2.80000	3,563.00	2.30000	2,926.75



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0030	203-125A (1.000) REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS DELINEATORS L S	2,625.00000	2,625.00	3,293.00000	3,293.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0035	203-125B 18.000 REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS PIPE CULVERT ENDS EA	1,050.00000	18,900.00	722.50000	13,005.00	150.00000	2,700.00
0040	203-130A 15,000.000 REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS FT	1.05000	15,750.00	1.63000	24,450.00	1.20000	18,000.00
0045	203-135A 16.000 REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	588.00000	9,408.00	181.00000	2,896.00	1,000.00000	16,000.00
0050	205-005A 8,300.000 EXCAVATION CY	12.74000	105,742.00	21.57000	179,031.00	20.00000	166,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0055 205-030A	24,200.000 BORROW CY	22.12000	535,304.00	27.81000	673,002.00	27.00000	653,400.00
0060 205-060A	1,298.000 WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	0.00000	0.00	42.11000	54,658.78	100.00000	129,800.00
0065 205-071A	500.000 EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY	84.73000	42,365.00	69.59000	34,795.00	70.00000	35,000.00
0070 212-011A	21,539.000 FIBER WATTLE FT	3.41000	73,447.99	3.80000	81,848.20	5.00000	107,695.00
0075 212-060A	2.000 STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE EACH	1,243.44000	2,486.88	5,445.72000	10,891.44	2,000.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0080 212-105A	15,000.000 WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL CA	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
0085 303-021A	13,320.000 3/4" AGGR TY A FOR BASE TON	29.76000	396,403.20	30.28000	403,329.60	32.00000	426,240.00
0090 401-020A	19,500.000 CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT GAL	4.07000	79,365.00	3.20000	62,400.00	3.00000	58,500.00
0095 405-435A	25,000.000 SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3 TON	110.82000	2,770,500.00	106.54000	2,663,500.00	140.00000	3,500,000.00
0100 409-015A	150,000.000 CONC PAV (10.5") SY	68.41000	10,261,500.00	72.50000	10,875,000.00	75.00000	11,250,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0105 602-035A	100.000 18" PIPE CULV FT	158.55000	15,855.00	112.00000	11,200.00	100.00000	10,000.00
0110 602-045A	89.000 24" PIPE CULV FT	241.50000	21,493.50	227.00000	20,203.00	250.00000	22,250.00
0115 608-045A	9.000 24" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	1,356.60000	12,209.40	970.00000	8,730.00	600.00000	5,400.00
0120 608-065A	1.000 36" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	3,339.00000	3,339.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
0125 610-030A	10,770.000 FENCE TY 3 B FT	6.41000	69,035.70	4.50000	48,465.00	8.50000	91,545.00
0130 612-005D	2,568.000 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL FT	29.40000	75,499.20	19.00000	48,792.00	33.00000	84,744.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0135 612-115C	20.000 EACH	3,150.00000	63,000.00	3,050.00000	61,000.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT							
0140 612-120B	6.000 EACH	3,150.00000	18,900.00	3,150.00000	18,900.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED							
0145 612-165A	6.000 EACH	1,260.00000	7,560.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,400.00000	8,400.00
CONCRETE BARRIER CONNECTOR							
0150 616-010A	187.500 SF	32.04000	6,007.50	19.05000	3,571.88	36.00000	6,750.00
SIGNS TY B							
0155 616-015A	294.000 SF	48.93000	14,385.42	31.62000	9,296.28	55.00000	16,170.00
SIGNS TY C							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0160	616-035A 252.100 SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES LB	11.89000	2,997.47	7.25000	1,827.73	13.50000	3,403.35
0165	616-040A 995.300 BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY A LB	9.83000	9,783.80	6.25000	6,220.63	11.00000	10,948.30
0170	616-045A 939.700 BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY B LB	10.80000	10,148.76	6.81000	6,399.36	12.00000	11,276.40
0175	616-055A 0.035 BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D MFBM	12,375.14000	433.13	7,968.00000	278.88	18,500.00000	647.50
0180	616-060A 6.000 BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY A EACH	2,751.00000	16,506.00	2,257.00000	13,542.00	3,100.00000	18,600.00





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0185 616-065A	6.000	2,462.25000	14,773.50	2,204.00000	13,224.00	2,800.00000	16,800.00
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY B	EACH						
0190 616-080A	1.000	315.00000	315.00	5.00000	5.00	350.00000	350.00
REINSTALL SIGNS	EACH						
0195 617-005A	2.000	50.40000	100.80	36.31000	72.62	56.00000	112.00
DELINEATOR TY 1 (RIGID POSTS)	EACH						
0200 617-010A	212.000	54.60000	11,575.20	36.31000	7,697.72	60.00000	12,720.00
DELINEATOR TY 2 (RIGID POSTS)	EACH						
0205 617-045A	4.000	100.80000	403.20	36.31000	145.24	112.00000	448.00
DELINEATOR TY 9 (RIGID POSTS)	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0210 617-050A	7.000 MILEPOST TY 1 EACH	494.55000	3,461.85	522.00000	3,654.00	550.00000	3,850.00
0215 621-005A	44.000 SEED BED PREPARATION ACRE	236.25000	10,395.00	1,150.00000	50,600.00	1,750.00000	77,000.00
0220 621-010A	44.000 SEEDING ACRE	997.50000	43,890.00	1,800.00000	79,200.00	2,100.00000	92,400.00
0225 621-060A	44.000 MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER (TEMPORARY) ACRE	1,512.00000	66,528.00	2,100.00000	92,400.00	2,500.00000	110,000.00
0230 626-010A	1,612.000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SF	10.97000	17,683.64	12.25000	19,747.00	12.50000	20,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0235 626-040A	4.000	97.13000	388.52	425.00000	1,700.00	108.00000	432.00
BARRICADE TY 3	EACH						
0240 626-050A	150.000	16.28000	2,442.00	33.00000	4,950.00	18.00000	2,700.00
DRUMS	EACH						
0245 626-076A	4,000.000	0.89000	3,560.00	0.10000	400.00	1.00000	4,000.00
ARROW BOARD TY C	HR						
0250 626-093A	55,000.000	0.19000	10,450.00	0.29000	15,950.00	0.21000	11,550.00
TEMP PAV MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT						
0255 626-100A	(1.000)	525.00000	525.00	50.00000	50.00	600.00000	600.00
MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0260 626-105A	800.000	72.39000	57,912.00	1.00000	800.00	81.00000	64,800.00
TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						
0265 626-111A	9,000.000	2.78000	25,020.00	3.25000	29,250.00	3.00000	27,000.00
TEMP RIGID RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EACH						
0270 626-114A	10,944.000	3.72000	40,711.68	0.50000	5,472.00	4.00000	43,776.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	HR						
0275 626-117A	1,770.000	11.55000	20,443.50	6.50000	11,505.00	13.00000	23,010.00
R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						
0280 626-120A	100.000	68.75000	6,875.00	195.00000	19,500.00	77.00000	7,700.00
FLAGGER CONTROL	HR						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0285 626-135A	250.000 EACH	13.13000	3,282.50	9.50000	2,375.00	15.00000	3,750.00
WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS							
0290 626-140A	500.000 EACH	30.71000	15,355.00	49.00000	24,500.00	35.00000	17,500.00
SURFACE-MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS							
0295 630-025A	270,000.000 FT	0.13000	35,100.00	0.12000	32,400.00	0.15000	40,500.00
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE							
0300 631-010A	13.600 MILE	5,917.95000	80,484.12	5,270.68000	71,681.25	5,500.00000	74,800.00
RUMBLE STRIPS							
0305 645-015A	(1.000) LS	62,928.00000	62,928.00	64,876.57000	64,876.57	60,000.00000	60,000.00
C4 SP3 & SP5 FIELD LAB							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0310 654-025A	44.000 ACRE	3,108.00000	136,752.00	5,000.00000	220,000.00	6,000.00000	264,000.00
COMPOST (UNGULATE MANURE)							
0315 675-005A	(1.000) LS	130,158.00000	130,158.00	123,960.00000	123,960.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
SURVEY							
0320 675-010A	2,000.000 CA	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS							
0325 675-015A	2,000.000 CA	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW							
0330 677-005A	(1.000) L S	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
RECORD DRAWINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0335 S901-05A	3.000	4,633.27000	13,899.81	7,535.03000	22,605.09	5,000.00000	15,000.00
SP EMERGENCY MEDIAN CROSSINGS							
0340 S901-05B	1.000	3,675.00000	3,675.00	4,294.17000	4,294.17	6,000.00000	6,000.00
SP REMOVE SIGN (TRAVEL ADVISORY)							
0345 S913-05A	60,000.000	16.12000	967,200.00	23.77000	1,426,200.00	28.00000	1,680,000.00
SP COLD MILLING AND RAP DELIVERY							
0350 S914-05A	17,800.000	29.76000	529,728.00	29.50000	525,100.00	25.00000	445,000.00
SP SHOULDER AGGREGATE							
0355 Z629-05A	(1.000)	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	1,999,800.00000	1,999,800.00	1,699,970.54000	1,699,970.54
MOBILIZATION							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) CONCRETE PLACING CO., INC.		(3) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$19,583,343.68		\$20,322,900.00		\$21,823,823.00
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$19,583,343.68		\$20,322,900.00		\$21,823,823.00
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$19,583,343.68</b>		<b>\$20,322,900.00</b>		<b>\$21,823,823.00</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$19,583,343.68</b>		<b>\$20,322,900.00</b>		<b>21,823,823.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005	105-010A 34,191.200 DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD-3 MEMBER(CONT ITEM) CA	1.00000	28,581.16				
0010	107-019A 30,000.000 MONUMENT PRESERVATION CA	1.00000	30,000.00				
0015	110-005A 3,070.000 TRAINING HR	0.80000	2,456.00				
0020	203-075A 10,770.000 REM OF FENCE FT	1.10000	11,847.00				
0025	203-080A 1,272.500 REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER FT	3.40000	4,326.50				
0030	203-125A (1.000) REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS DELINEATORS L S	3,995.30000	3,995.30				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0035 203-125B	18.000	876.60000	15,778.80				
REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS PIPE CULVERT ENDS	EA						
0040 203-130A	15,000.000	0.65000	9,750.00				
REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS	FT						
0045 203-135A	16.000	219.60000	3,513.60				
REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						
0050 205-005A	8,300.000	57.00000	473,100.00				
EXCAVATION	CY						
0055 205-030A	24,200.000	38.20000	924,440.00				
BORROW	CY						
0060 205-060A	1,298.000	2.55000	3,309.90				
WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	MG						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0065 205-071A	500.000 CY	219.75000	109,875.00				
EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS							
0070 212-011A	21,539.000 FT	5.15000	110,925.85				
FIBER WATTLE							
0075 212-060A	2.000 EACH	27,000.00000	54,000.00				
STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE							
0080 212-105A	15,000.000 CA	1.00000	15,000.00				
WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL							
0085 303-021A	13,320.000 TON	75.10000	1,000,332.00				
3/4" AGGR TY A FOR BASE							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0090 401-020A	19,500.000	3.90000	76,050.00				
CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT	GAL						
0095 405-435A	25,000.000	131.25000	3,281,250.00				
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3	TON						
0100 409-015A	150,000.000	88.70000	13,305,000.00				
CONC PAV (10.5")	SY						
0105 602-035A	100.000	135.90000	13,590.00				
18" PIPE CULV	FT						
0110 602-045A	89.000	275.40000	24,510.60				
24" PIPE CULV	FT						
0115 608-045A	9.000	1,176.90000	10,592.10				
24" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0120 608-065A	1.000	2,123.30000	2,123.30				
36" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						
0125 610-030A	10,770.000	5.45000	58,696.50				
FENCE TY 3 B	FT						
0130 612-005D	2,568.000	23.05000	59,192.40				
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT						
0135 612-115C	20.000	4,053.00000	81,060.00				
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT	EACH						
0140 612-120B	6.000	3,821.90000	22,931.40				
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0145 612-165A	6.000	2,426.60000	14,559.60				
CONCRETE BARRIER CONNECTOR	EACH						
0150 616-010A	187.500	23.10000	4,331.25				
SIGNS TY B	SF						
0155 616-015A	294.000	38.35000	11,274.90				
SIGNS TY C	SF						
0160 616-035A	252.100	8.80000	2,218.48				
SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES	LB						
0165 616-040A	995.300	7.60000	7,564.28				
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY A	LB						
0170 616-045A	939.700	8.25000	7,752.53				
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY B	LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0175 616-055A	0.035	11,280.00000	394.80				
BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D	MFBM						
0180 616-060A	6.000	2,738.40000	16,430.40				
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY A	EACH						
0185 616-065A	6.000	2,674.10000	16,044.60				
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY B	EACH						
0190 616-080A	1.000	6.05000	6.05				
REINSTALL SIGNS	EACH						
0195 617-005A	2.000	44.00000	88.00				
DELINEATOR TY 1 (RIGID POSTS)	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0200 617-010A	212.000 EACH	44.00000	9,328.00				
DELINEATOR TY 2 (RIGID POSTS)							
0205 617-045A	4.000 EACH	44.00000	176.00				
DELINEATOR TY 9 (RIGID POSTS)							
0210 617-050A	7.000 EACH	633.35000	4,433.45				
MILEPOST TY 1							
0215 621-005A	44.000 ACRE	273.00000	12,012.00				
SEED BED PREPARATION							
0220 621-010A	44.000 ACRE	1,152.60000	50,714.40				
SEEDING							





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20171220119

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A020(171)

Contract Time: 114 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0225 621-060A	44.000	1,747.20000	76,876.80				
MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER (TEMPORARY)	ACRE						
0230 626-010A	1,612.000	12.70000	20,472.40				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						
0235 626-040A	4.000	112.25000	449.00				
BARRICADE TY 3	EACH						
0240 626-050A	150.000	18.80000	2,820.00				
DRUMS	EACH						
0245 626-076A	4,000.000	1.05000	4,200.00				
ARROW BOARD TY C	HR						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID				(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>			
0250	626-093A	55,000.000	0.15000	8,250.00					
	TEMP PAV MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT							
0255	626-100A	(1.000)	606.65000	606.65					
	MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	LS							
0260	626-105A	800.000	83.65000	66,920.00					
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR							
0265	626-111A	9,000.000	3.20000	28,800.00					
	TEMP RIGID RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EACH							
0270	626-114A	10,944.000	4.30000	47,059.20					
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	HR							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0275 626-117A	1,770.000	10.90000	19,293.00				
R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						
0280 626-120A	100.000	79.45000	7,945.00				
FLAGGER CONTROL	HR						
0285 626-135A	250.000	15.15000	3,787.50				
WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						
0290 626-140A	500.000	35.50000	17,750.00				
SURFACE-MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						
0295 630-025A	270,000.000	0.15000	40,500.00				
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0300	631-010A 13.600	5,460.00000	74,256.00				
	RUMBLE STRIPS MILE						
0305	645-015A (1.000)	92,575.00000	92,575.00				
	C4 SP3 & SP5 FIELD LAB LS						
0310	654-025A 44.000	3,591.40000	158,021.60				
	COMPOST (UNGULATE MANURE) ACRE						
0315	675-005A (1.000)	187,375.00000	187,375.00				
	SURVEY LS						
0320	675-010A 2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00				
	DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS CA						
0325	675-015A 2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00				
	DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW CA						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0330	677-005A (1.000)	11,950.00000	11,950.00				
	RECORD DRAWINGS L S						
0335	S901-05A 3.000	8,478.30000	25,434.90				
	SP EMERGENCY MEDIAN EACH						
	CROSSINGS						
0340	S901-05B 1.000	7,383.80000	7,383.80				
	SP REMOVE SIGN (TRAVEL EACH						
	ADVISORY)						
0345	S913-05A 60,000.000	26.00000	1,560,000.00				
	SP COLD MILLING AND RAP CY						
	DELIVERY						
0350	S914-05A 17,800.000	38.90000	692,420.00				
	SP SHOULDER AGGREGATE TON						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20171220119

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A020(171)

**Contract Time:** 114 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-84, KASOTA IC to BURLEY IC WBL

Line No / Item ID		(4) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 (Work by Contract A020(171	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0355	Z629-05A (1.000)	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$25,552,702.00				
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$25,552,702.00				
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$25,552,702.00</b>				
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>					<b>\$0.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$25,552,702.00</b>				

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum